

The engine company.

PRESS RELEASE

Cologne, 17 April 2019

DEUTZ opens online shop for branded merchandise

- DEUTZ expands its portfolio of branded merchandise
- Personalised and custom designs available
- Flexible payment options, including PayPal and credit card

DEUTZ AG is launching an international online shop for high-quality DEUTZ merchandise. Fans of DEUTZ will be able to choose from more than 200 items, around the clock and from anywhere in the world. In addition to classic branded items such as DEUTZ pens, the site will also sell DEUTZ clothing and much more. The book '150 years of DEUTZ', for example, contains fascinating facts about the history, development and work of DEUTZ.

In addition to the standard items, personalised and custom merchandise is also available. Items can be tailored to customers' requirements. This makes DEUTZ merchandise an ideal gift for anyone with a keen interest in DEUTZ.

Flexible payment options, including PayPal and credit card, make ordering quick and easy. Over 1,000 items are in stock now for delivery worldwide. The website has a contact form for submitting questions about the online shop, the items for sale or about an order.

Further information and all items are now available at <u>shop.deutz.com</u>.

The engine company.



Page 2

About DEUTZ AG

DEUTZ AG, a publicly traded company headquartered in Cologne, Germany, is one of the world's leading manufacturers of innovative drive systems. Its core competences are the development, production, distribution and servicing of diesel, gas and electric engines for professional applications. It offers a broad range of engines delivering up to 620 kW that are used in construction equipment, agricultural machinery, material handling equipment, stationary equipment, commercial vehicles, rail vehicles and other applications. DEUTZ has around 4,700 employees worldwide and over 800 sales and service partners in more than 130 countries, and in 2018 generated revenue of €1,778.8 million.

Further information is available at <u>www.deutz.com</u>.

For further information on this DEUTZ AG press release, please contact:

Leslie Isabelle Iltgen Senior Vice President Communications & Investor Relations

Tel: +49 (0)221 822 3600 Fax: +49 (0)221 822 15 3600 Email: <u>Leslie.Iltgen@deutz.com</u>

